37 for payment of subsistence to the chief con-

38 servation officer and each full-time uniformed 
39 conservation officer, under his direct super-
40 vision, whose primary duties and responsi-
41 bilities are law enforcement, an amount not 
42 to exceed two hundred twenty-eight dollars 
43 ($228.00) per month. 

44 Any unexpended balance remaining in the ap-
45 propriations "Capital Improvements, State 
46 Parks," "Grave Creek Mound Park," "Panther 
47 State Forest," Pliney Creek Watershed," 
48 "Purchase of Land-Pipestem State Park," 
49 "Land Purchase and Development-(Sand-